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Catherine Chunﬂ !LKI( Auto)

From: Xin Yi <xinyi@seahong.comsg>

Sent: Wednesday, 16 January, 2019 3:18 PM

To: ‘Admin-D (LKKAuto)'

Ce: 'Chee Kiong', samson@seahong.com.sg; amanda@seahong.com.sg;
sharon@seahong.com.sg

Subject: GBE 6696C [Our file ref: 19.26068 PD-0]

Attachments: Insured GIA Report.pdf;, TPPD LITIGATION LOD - ICAKES ENTERPRISE GROUP.pdf

Dear Catherine,

CLAIMANT : ICAKES ENTERPRISE GROUP

VEHICLE NUMBER : GBE 6696C

ALLEGED ACCIDENT DATE : 27 AUGUST 2018

AXA VEHICLE NUMBER : GBA 9811M

We act for AXA Insurance Pte Ltd for the above matter.

We understand that you were engaged to survey the claimant’s vehicle.

The claimant has issued their LOD and their surveyor's report is attached. A copy is enclosed,

Please let us hear from you on the following: -

a. If you have conducted post-repair inspection already, please let us have your survey report urgently.

b. If you have not conducted post-repair inspection, please let us arrange for inspection with the claimant’s
solicitor and let us have your survey report in due course.

May we hear from you on the above soonest,

Thanks & Best Regards

Heng Xinyi

(Secretary to Mr Tan Chee Kiong)
Seah Ong & Partners LLP

36 Robinson Road

#12-03 City House

Singapore 068877

Tel: 6536 5369
Fax: 6536 5811

This message is intended for the recipient named above. It may contain confidential or privileged information. If
you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by replying to this message and then
delete it from your system. Do not read, copy, use or circulate this communication. Thank you.

Disclaimer: Internet communications are not secure. While every reasonable effort has been made to ensure that
this communication has not been tampered with, Seah Ong & Partners LLP cannot be responsible for alterations
made to the contents of this message without its express consent. If you wish to receive a hard copy of this
message for comparison or should you require any other form of confirmation of the contents of this message,
please contact the sender. Opinions, conclusions and other information in this message that do not relate to the
official business of the company shall be understood as neither given nor endorsed by Seah Ong & Partners LLP.
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DleInNCEDPS s dnhont

Singapore 058727
LAW CORPORATION _ .
ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS ondiotdchidio e
We do not accept service by fax
Our Ref  2018.1373.PD.MCC 3 ey
Your Ref  GBA981IM 3019595138~~~ bO127743
Daste: 1§ DEC 2018 WITHOUT PREJUDICE
To:  Polar Puffs & Cakes Pte Ltd BY CERTIFICATE OF
71 Woodlands Industrial Park E9 POSTING
#1504, Wave 9
Singapore 757048
Te:  Chong Kean Kheong BY CERTIFICATE OF
oo 71 Woodlands Industrial Park E9 POSTING
FO5-M, Wave 9
Singapore 757048
et AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd BY HAND
gb‘luerh;mDapt]
y Shenton Way  Thng —
P 01 AXA Tower oo \INSURANGE PTE 75|
Singapore 068811 l INSURANCE PTE —u_.__‘:J_;T'-r-p-—J%\
{ 1N
Dear Sirs | ]

03 JAN 2019 HIH l/ |
iCakes Enterprise Group ) LT ___l_
82 Lane | L AT :'_';1(':,_:__!1 |
#01-21, Macpherson View —— |
Singapare 360082

We are instructed by the sbovenamed to claim damages against you in connection with an
accident on 27 August 2018 at about 10:00 hours along CTE towards City before Balestier
Road exit mvolving our client's vehicle registration no. GBE6696C and vehicle registration
number GBA981IM driven by you.

We are mstructed that the accident was caused by your negligence in the driving, management snd/or
cantrol of vehicle no, GBA9E 1 1M,

As 1 result of the accident, our clients’ vehicle no. GBE6S96C was damaged snd our clients have been
put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:-

A DAMAGES

() Costofrepuir s 10,250.00

(i)  Lossofuse (12 days x $120.00 per day) including $ 1,440.0C
Pre repair notice / inspection and Sunday

B DISBURSEMENTS

(i)  SurveyReport Fee 1 61100

C LEGAL COSTS (AT THIS STAGE) b3 S00.00

Total 5 14.641.45



A copy each of the bllowing supporting documents is enclosed -

a) Singapore Accident Statement and Traffic Accident Report of owner/driver of
GBEG&G9SC,

b) Singapore Accident Statement of owner/driver of GBASS1 IM:
¢) Invoice from My Car Consultant Pte Lid;

d) Invoice and Vehicle Assessment Report from Prominent Appraiser Services Pte Ltd with
photographs of vehicle GRE6696C; and

e) All Disbursements Receipts.

Please note that if you are insured and you wish to claim under your insurance policy, you
should immediately pass this letter and all the enclosed documents to your insurer.

Please note that you or your insurer should send to us an acknowledgement of receipt of this
ImwﬂﬁnllMnrmmuiptnfthhhm,ﬁﬂhaswhinhmdimiwﬂlhww
alternative but to commence proceedings against you without further notice to you or your
insurer.

Please also note that if you have a counterclaim against our client arising out of the sccident,
you are required to send to us a letter giving full particulurs of the counterclaim together with
all relevant supporting documents within 8 weeks of your receipt of this letter.

A

Yours ﬁ.ul'ﬂl}{/
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SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please repoft comecly the cetaly of the accident 10 speed up the claims process.

4. This Form must be compke éd by the Policyhoider sndior the Authonses Drver,

1. Information providad must be &s inuthiful and scoursts s posstis Ay wiltul merspresaniston o withakdng of matenal facts ma; afiow DEUMERCe CoMgane |o
repudiate policy aility.

4. The issue and acceplance of this Fom by insurance companies i nef an admission of poiicy labiity on the par of e insurance ssmpanies

£. Any Talse reporiing may be refarred to the Polics for investigation.

€. This repart wil be forwarded by the insurers of fe GA Reconds Managemernd Centre established by e General insurance Assoclanon of Sincapore (GiA) tor
archiving and thal copies af this repon will, for » Tes, be made svailabie upon application by imMeresied parties

7. By the loogement of this report 1 the nsurers, you hersby corsen! 1o the archiving of this repon ot e carte and 1o copea of the repart being made svalabe

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report 2710852018 14:.01
Date Of Accident 270872018 10:00
Exact Location Of Accident CTE (CITY) BEFORE BALESTIER RD EXIT
Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE
DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration NLmber GBEB626C
Insured/Policyholder
Name Of Registersd Owrer ICAKES ENTERPRISE GROUP
Co Reg No 450234008
Email Address NOEMAJL
Maobile Phone No
Altemative Phone No OFFICE-63866666
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturar MERCEDES-BENZ
Model VITO 114 CDI PANEL VAN LONG AT ABS 50R
IIE:;:::: r:m: :nr which vehicla was being used at WORKING
Ara you claiming undlur your own insurance palicy NO
for repair 1o your vehicle?
If Mo, Please stale action to be taken THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company
Name of Insurance Carpany CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE
Flaat Policy NO
Paolicy Number DMCVSN3088851701
Cover Note Numbar
Oriver
Name of Driver TAN TEQ HUAT
NRIC No S1723483C
Date Of Birth 10/11/1965
Occupation OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass 10/08/1983
Diriving Expariance 34 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS
Gender MALE
Mobile Number (LOCAL ) -65-86686606
Fax Number
Contact Number OFFICE-3BBBE606
EMail Address NOEMAIL

Page 1ol 24



Address 113 JALAN KELICHAP
Poslcode 534317

Was driver an amployee of the Insured's Company YES

If Mo, Relationship of tre Driver with the Insured

Vehicls Regisiration Number of Driver's Own -
Vahicle L

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicla -

General Information of the Accldent

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR
Weather Conditions CLEAR

Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle Involved in this accidemt? NO

MNumber of vehicles involved in the acoident 2

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed o hospital by NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES
| have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. NO
Mumbear of Passengers (Including Driver) 2
Passenger 1 MAME:  : YU XIURONG
GENDER: FEMALE
Details of Police Action
Was the acciden! reported to the police? YES
If Yes, Please state which Police Station
Police Station Name THOMSON NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST
Palice Station Addrass m;zs SIN MING ROAD , POSTCODE: 570025 , COUNTRY:
Polica Station Contact TEL NC: 180045289909 - FAX NO: 6 5535740
Was notice of intended Prosacution given? NO
if Yes,against whom?
Circumstances of Accident
REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/201808272061
Attachment(s)

Are acciden! photos available for attachman:? YES
Was there any video ceplured by Car Camera? NQ

Was there any audio recorded? NO
DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vahicle Registration Number GBASETIM
Vehicle Make/Modal/Cclour
Dataile Of Propartias
Vehicle Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Name of Driver CHONG KEAN KHEONG
NRIC/Passport Number FBIT2849M
Contact Number 21752183
Address
Postcode

Page 2af 24



Insurance Company Mame
Matura Of Camage

Mo. Of Passenger (Including Driver) 1

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1
Mama TAN TEO HUAT
Approximate Age
Injunes Sustain NECK & BACK
Injured parson in whicy vehicla? GBEGGIGC
VWere seat bells wom? YES
Was this injured conveysd o hospital by NO
ambulanca?
Address
Posticode
Hama YU XIURONG
Approximate Age
Injuries Sustain NECK & BACK
Injured person in which vehicle? GBEGG36C
Wera saai bells wom7 YES
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by NO
ambulance?
Address
Posteoda

Fape 3 of 24
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Accident Sketch Plan
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SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Police Staton Of Ongin
Thomson NPP

25 Sin Mirg Road #01.180 SINGAPOR
570025

Te No 1B00-452999%

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT
DatleTime Repon Made
270820813 23

—  —  ——

Police Report

TRC AETIR08

Taofd

Bepor: Mo T2018083 7308
E

Vide Repori N0

Havon Dwary No

Informant's Particulars

Name ol niommant
TAN TEC HUAT

ADDIEss
113 JALAN KELICHAP 5 NGAPORE 534317

1D Type /1D Ne
NRIC NO / S1T23483C

Contact No

HomeOffice Mobie S6585808

Matsonaldy

SINGAPORE CITIZEN a
Sex Age Date of Birth
Mate 52 1111985

Email
Type of Informant
Drrver

Race =
Chinesa

Language Institution | School Name

Occupation
Baker (genera

Enghsh
' Dnwing Licence information
Cless: 3.4

Date of Expry

- N

FM
Type of Injury

mm

1975 of Locaton
I Sirmight Road

Dale/Time of

Dk
Dnve Acoioent
Na 2TDR2018 10-00

Locavon

Algng Road 1
CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY

. \owards Cay

Wealher
Claas

Roac Soeed Limit:

Trafhe Flow
OreWay
Type of Coilision

Between Moving Vehicies - Head Te Raar

Traffc Volume

Detaila of Vehicle Involved
Vahicie No. | Type

GBRAGEY M | Loy

Van

_Details of Parson involved

Any Pedesinan imvohved No

No_of Pedesinans Inyured NI

Page & of 22



Police Report

T 201NCRITIH0EY
Pclice Staton Of Ongn e
Thomson NPF Repoi Mo TE0W00E3T 20% 1
25 Sin Ming Road #01-180 SINGAPORE
70025 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Tel Ne 1800-452890%

Nams CHONG KEAN KHEONG O No FRI72840M

Reisted vehice GBASE1IM Loty Tontact No | §1752183

HosplailGmie | NIL Classol  Class NIL
Jnving Date of Expiry NiL
cence &

N Zxpiry Date |

! Related vehdle | GBESBSSC (Van) Contsct No 96686808
HospaalCine  MOUNT ALVERNIA HOSPITAL [Classof | Class 3.4

Related Vehcle GBESE9SC (Van) Contact No | SE35858 1

HosptalCime ~ MOUNT ALVERN A HOSPITAL Cisssof | Class NIL
Drving Date of Expry Nil
Licencea & |

o iry Date |

T m | 2T 18

No of Days grantec ILeave |05 %L

Briefl Detalls.

On Z7/08/2C78 at about 1000Mrs | was arving my van (GBEBS9SC) on the middie lane of CTE towards

oty

Oue (o the heavy traffic | siowed down my van Later I felt an impact from the rear of Ty van which a
iarry behing (GBASS811M) colded onto the rear of my van Both of us then exchanged pabculars and toig

ma io claim nsurance | do nol have any m-car CCTV [ wish 1o miorm that | have one passerger wha i
my wifie with me

Or the same day mumrmpammmymwmmﬂmwtsmuc I am
iodging thes report for medica’ and nEUsanEs slaems
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Police Report

POLICE FORCE L IR

TV B0EZT06)
Potce Staton Of Ongin Iala
Thomson NPP Repar Wa Tr201BOAYT0R1
25 5 Ming Road 801 180 SINGAPORE
570023

CONTINUATION OF
TelNo 1E00-4529509 ATION OF REFORT

Page 8ol M



Police Report

PRE TORCE B AR ALR R MY

TR0 80827
Polce Stavon Of Ongin S
Thomson NPP Repot Ne Tr201 08277208
25 Sin Ming Road #01-180 SINGAPDRE
570025 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Tel No *BOD-4520990

Shetch Plan
Informan « not able o provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT Please anacr a copy ol your vanhicie's insurance Certiicale 1o thes repot If you donl have
the centficate with you now. piaase fax a copy lo 55474885 stating the report numbar as reference

:qrmwﬂﬂfﬁnrmrgﬁeﬂ;ﬁﬁ___ Iﬁmﬂ
| >

Sgt 2 PANG XIU KANG (/’(:f : / .

Swgnature Of Interpreer f Date/Tme.

Not appicable / 270872018 1333
Officer In Gharge Of Case Classficaton Of Case
TR/ AEIT

55 KASMAWATI BTE SAMIAN = =

Corviact No BS4TEITSH —

- /5/
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Accident Photo
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Accident Photo
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Accident Photo
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Accident Photo
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Accident Photo

Page 18 ol 24



Page 20 of 2=



Fage 21 ol 24



&

Fage 22 of 24



Accident Photo
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| SINGAPORE
g siapone T T

Polic Station Cf Origin: 5 104
Thonson NPP 3 Report No. Tr20180827/2081
25 Sn Ming Road #01-180 SINGAPORE
57025
Tel MNo: 1800-4529399
REPCRT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT
DateTime Report Made: Vide Report No Station Diary No..
27/08/2018 13:33 19
Narve of Infn:;m' ant: Address:
TANTEO HUAT 113 JALAN KELICHAP SINGAPORE 534317
ID Type /1D No.: Contact No.:
NRIC NO/ S1723483C Home/Office: Mobile: B6686606
Nationality: Email:
SINGAPORE CITIZEN
Sex: Ags= Date of Birth: | Type of Informant:
Male 52 10/11/1965 Driver
Race: | Language: Institutian / School Name:
Chirese | Engligh
Qccupation: | Driving Licence Information:
Baker (general’ l Class: 3 4 Date of Expiry:
General Information of the Accident e e
Type of IDH{:W Dn‘nkl Datgmm_a of Type of Location:
Ancident: ers Drive: Accident: Straight Road
Mo 27/08/2018 1000
Location:
Along Road 1
CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
_towards City
Weather: Road Surface: | Road Speed Limit:
Clear Dry
Traffic Flow: Traffic Control: Traffic Volume:
One Way | Not Controlled Heavy
Type of Caollisicn: Anyone conveyed by
Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Rear ambulance:

No

Details of Vehicle Involved - TN ST
Venicle No. | Type Make IModel  [color | Condition | No of Passenger
0

GBASB11M | Lorry ‘ Slichtly
Da

GBEB686C | Van ‘ Slightly | 1
Damaaed

Details of Person Involved
Any Pedestrian Involved: No
No. of Pedestrians Injured’ NIL | Use of P=destrian Crossing: NA ]




SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

QT

204

Police Station Of Origin:

Thomson NPP

25 Sin Ming Road #01-180 SINGAPORE

570025

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Tel No: 1800-4529880

Report No. T/20180827/2061

i ey e
Name CHONG KEAN KHEONG ID No. FB372848M
Related Vehicle | GBAS811M (Lorry) Contact No.| 81752183
Hospital/Clinic | NIL Class of Ciass: NIL
Driving Date of Expiry. NIL
Licence &
Expiry Date
 Date Treatment | NIL Date Discharge | NIL
a of Days gi _ Medical Leave De i

SQree o' Inu

R e S —

==
-

TAN IDNo. | S172346

Related Vehicle | GBESG96C (Van) Contact No.| S6688606

Hospital/Clinic | MOUNT ALVERNIA HOSPITAL Class of Cass: 3,4
Driving Date of Expiry: NIL
Licence &
Expiry Date

Date Treatment | 27/08/2018 Date Discharge | NIL

No. of Days granted ave

XIURON:
Related Vehicle | GBESBYEC (Van) Contact No. | 92356881
Hospital/Clinie MOUNT ALVERNIA HOSPITAL Class of Class: NIL
Driving Date of Expiry: NIL
Licence &
| Expiry Date
Date Treatment | 27/08/2018 Date Discharge | NIL
No. of Days granted Medical Leave | 05 Degree of Injury | NIL

Erief Details.

On 27/08/2018 at about 1000hrs, ‘' was drivin

city.

Due to the heavy traffic, | slowed down my van. Later, | falt
lorry behind (GBASE11M) collided onto the rear of my van,
me to claim insurance. | do not have an

my wife with me.

On the same day, both of us felt pain on my neck and back therefo

lodging this report for medical and insurance claims.

g my van (GBEE696C) on the middle lane of CTE towards

an imaact from the rear of my van which a
Both of us then excharged particulars and told
y In-car CCTV. | wish to inform that | have one passenger who is

re we were given a 5 days MC. | am



NGAPORE
g B R

Police Station Of Origin: Jof4
Thomson NPP Report ¥o. T/20180827/2061
25 Sin Ming Road #01-180 SINGAPORE

570025 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Tel No: 1800-4529969
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Police Station Of Origin: 4ol4
Thomson NPP Report No. T/2018082772081
25 Sin Ming Road #01-180 SINGAPORE

570025 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Tel No: 1800-4529899

Sketch Plan
Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this raport. If you don'l have
the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: '___" Signature Of Informant:

Signature Of Interprater: Date/Time:
Mot applicable 27/08/2018 13:33

gf:t 2 PANG XIL KANG /W | LJJJJF—\
// .

Officer In Charge Of Case: Classificazion Of Case:
TP IAEIT f
SSI| KASMAWAT| BTE SAMIAN

Contact No.: 65¢76179 l_f S oot //SN n?u]
Authentication Stamp %%W

NP1ER

cIANATURE



AT 18110870 Hus Hoeg P L' - Songes Kadun
ENTHY CATE & TIME: ZTORTOTE 1had
BUBMITTED B Jefwsn Tang Cha Ying

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Fease report comectly ™ha detads of e accident to eeed up The Came process
2 This Form must be complelied by the Policybolder andior the Authorissd Drivas

3, information provided mesi 2e es tnuthful and socurste sa possbie. Any willkd misrepresertation or withaiding of materisl fects msy slow NEUTENcE COMGCaTeS 1D

mepudiate policy fabilily.

d. Tha issus and acceplance of Ihis Form by Insarencs companies s nol an sdmizsion of policy labily on the par of ihe inesrence companias

5 Any faiss reporting may be referred bo the Police for investigation.

8. This mport wil be forwarded By the iInsurers of the GLA Records Management Caniire estabished by the Genersl insuranos Association of Sngapom (GIA) for
wrehiving and thal copees of Bvs mport will, for s fee, be Tiade svaiatie upon spplication by mMeresied pariss

7. By the ieagemant of this reson 10 e Insurens, you hereby conssnt to Me archiving of this repor at the cantre and o coples of tha repcr being mads svatabe

wlorsuaid

Date Of Report

Date Of Accident

Exact Location Of Accldent
Couniry/State of Loss

ACCIDENT STATEMENT
27/08/2018 13:44

27/08/2018 10:00

ALONG CTE TOWARDS CITY
SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vahicle Registration Nimber
Insured/Policyholder

Nama Of Regisiered Cwner

Vahicle Particulars

Manufacturer

Model

Vehicle Category

Insuranca Company

Mame of Insurance Company

Typa Of Covarags

Fleat Policy

Follcy Numbar

Cover Note Number

Driver

Nama of Driver

Passport Na/FIN

Address

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

Weather Conditions

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicla involved in this accident?
Was any body injured n the Acciden!?

Was any othar material or proparty damaged?
Number of Passangars (Including Driver)
Circumstances of Accident

REFER SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photlos available for attschmer t7
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?
Was there any audio recorded 7

GBASS1IM

POLAR PUFFS & CAKES PTE LTD

TOYOTA
DYNA 150 MANLIAL
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
COMPREHENSIVE

YES

P1638880

CHONG KEAN KHEONG
FE3T2848M

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR
CLEAR

NO
NO
YES

YES
NO
NO
DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vahicle Registration Nimber

GBEBGIEC
Page 1ol 10



Vhicks Make/Modal/Colour
Name of Drivar TAN TEQ HUAT
Insurance Company Name

Page 3 of 10



Accident Sketch Plan Pg. 1

IMPORTANT NOTICE

SINGAPORE 738728
TEL: B257 7377 FaX: A287 7677

- Plexse recon commestly the details of the scoident to spees up the tlsims process.

- This Farm must be compieted by the Policvholder snd/or the Authorisad Driver.
A Wmmhuw.mmmwmdﬂﬂ

facts may aliow insurance camganies to repusdists policy ligbility,

Tha lisiie and acceptance of this Form by Innurance comzaniss is net an admissien of palicy liability an the pa 1 of the insurance
companie;.

Any false “eporting may be referred 1o the Police for imeestigation.

Tha repor; will be forwarded by the Inzuress of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the Gene al insurance

Asseciation of Sngapore (GIA} for srchiving and that coples of this repoct will for o fes ba madae svaliabis soon application by
interesind parties,

By the lodgment of this report 1o the inaurers, you herely consent to 1he srchiving of this report ot the centre and to copies of
tha report being made sveilable sforesaid

Consent under the Personal Deta Protecrion Act (POPA)

| ungerstad, scknowledgs, agres and consent that

(2} My insurer, my worlshop and the General Insurance Association of Singepore (*GIA") may/sre permitted to callecs, use,
disclase andor process my personal deta/personad information st out In this [form| and any cther persanal Information
prow ded by rme or possewsed by my insurer (colkesthesly the “Persorsl Informstion”) snd dlscioss and ancher such
Permnal Information to all insurers) who hiee insured vehicle(s) invoived in this accident (8l insurer]s} who have insursd
wehicle{s) invohved in this accident shall be collectively referred to o the *Insurers”), the Insurers’ lawyers/law firms, the
Maonetary Authority of Singapore and any relevan: government sgency/suthority [such as the polical, for the purpaseis)
of:

(] processing, hangling wnd/or desling with rey caims including the ssttiemert of the caims andé BV PECEESArY
irvestigmtions relating to the daime;

(] irvvestagating the sccident and/or my daims;

(il earrving out and//or desling with my instructions or responding to By enguirkes by me;

(v} astmin istering vy chaims {including the mailing of cormewpondence, staterments, invoices, rezarts or NOtces 1o me,
which could involve disclosire of ceralin personal dats sbout me to bring abaut delivery of the same a5 well #3 on the
external cover of snvelopey/mail packages); and/or

Iv] camplying with applicable law In adminiszering, processing, handling andy/or desling with my clalmajealisctively the
*urposei”)

(b)  alinsureris] who have insured vehicie(s) involed I this sceident and the Insurers’ liwyersy/iow firma, may/are parmitted
ta coliect, uie, disciose and/or process my Fersonal information for one or more of the sbove Purposes: and

fe]  my Persanal information may/can be disdased by any of the Insurers and/or GUA to their third party service providers or
agerrs|including their wyersfaw firms), which may e sited cutside of Singapors, for one or more of the sbove Purpoem

{4} my Parsanal information will alto be collected and used 1o compile claima histary lor the surpese of fraud detection,
investigation snd management in present and all future clams.

e} the information so collected under (4] above may be shared / disciosed:

11} to all ingurers and/or any other third partes that assist in evalusting. Investigating. controlling or managing fraus,
regulstors, lnw enforcemen: and govermment sgencees @ reascnably reguired for the purposes stated, or

(1} for complying with requirerments under any regulstions, lews or court orders.

{!'nl;ulf PUFFS & CAKES PTE LTD
Mo 1
ot g }

>

Policyholder’s Signature Driver's Sigrature Certre Personnels Sgnature
Cmtr & Tine: {IF drtver i at the policyhoider] Name: “J8IE R,
Dute & Time: WRICITIN No.:

% La® BT ¥ )

Page 3 of 10



Accident Sketch Plan Pg. 1

sl gy EREE
_i___Jﬁ_ Fomitieiguiatiel! 1§ CHENS Sy Pipupyauiwid | ok 1=
S B ; L
A-GEm A8 H
e e 2 B- CBF (adbe
t
: A ;

mlr.cmmuormm

AccidentDate & Time: 23 /myfli1d /000

Accident Location LTE Tewa-lp ity
—

I way dnvisg ﬁlmg S8 sl Bass [Deation .

=
Yuicte L Sudde 2-braeld

| coi . mpd rPaet

n ot et colltdesd ontp hic Whiclt B & rea,

Porhtm.

B0 wiwey 208 wvblued .

O Claim sf other workshop (ODVTP)

¥ Reporting Only [) OwnDamage () Third Party
mm
M*w|nmlﬂmm roa AT 4 e i b e
(Co. Reg, No. 198500028M)
15 WODDLANDE LINK
Shone T (R e
T
Palicyn Driwers Signution %gporting Centre Seruonne s Agnaturs
Date & Time {IF ériver it not the policyhalder) Mame: MoV Lw
Dute & Tims: HRIC/TIN Mo,
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Accident Photo

# el )
i b =4 .lﬂ: s -
-% el - 4 7 I I
ST

Pagm 8ol 10



Accident Photo
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TP VEHICLE DAMAGE
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# GBEBEIEC
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My Car Consultant Pte Ltd

53, Ubi Avenue 1, Paya Ubi Industrial Park,
#01-33, Singapore 408934
HP: 9888 BBES (leremy) Email: leremy_dav_B6@live.com

INVOICE
IClaimant: M/s. [cakes Enterprise Group Date of Invaice :  24/12/2018
IC/a. M/s. My Car Consultant P1e Lid
53, Ubi Avenue | #01-33
Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408934
|Claim Type . Third Party Drate of Accident : 27/082018
Vehicle Reg. No GBESRISC
Vehicle MakeModzl : M/Benz Vito 114 CDI
Description Amcuni (58]
Lump Sum Repairs As Per Recommendation. 5 10250.00
Total § 10,250.00
Singapore Dollar - Ten Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars Only




PROMINENT APPRAISER SERVICES PTE LTD

Qualificd Loss Adjusters And Motor Appraiscrs
Comespondence Address. 1 Simel 503 #02.24 5(529800)

Mobile 5285 2204 Fax 6722 8508 Email pasves@holmal com Business Reg 2014044340
INVOI
M/s. Icaxes Enterprise Group Invoice No. - JAJI812-62
Clo. 53 b Avenue | #0]-33
Paya Uibi Industrial Park Date : 2122018
Singapore 408934
Descriptions Amaunt (SGD)

Services rendered for appraiser / inspection report :-

Survey Fee
Photographs
Transport Fees
Re-mspection Fees

Total : SGD: § 611.00

SGD Dollar Six Hundred Eleven Dollars Only

Our Reference : PAS/TP/O550818
Vehicle No . GBEG696C

Make & Model M/Benz Viio 114 CDI
Your Claim No.  : Thurd Party Claim

Notes

All cheque payment should be Crossed and made payable 1o “PROMINENT APFRAISER SERVICES PTE LTD"
Please indicare our “INVOICE NO." on the reverse side of the chegue.

Should you have a7y enquiries. please do not hesitate to contact us.

Far PROMINENT APPRAISER SERVICES FTE LTD



PROMINENT APPRAISER SERVICES PTE LTD

Qualificd Loss Adjusters And Motor Appraisers
Correspondence Address: 1 Simel SL3 802-24 S5(529090)

Mobile: 5205 2204 Fax 6722 3508 Emai pasvos@hotmal com Buzness Reg 2014044340
VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT
Report No. : PAS/TP0550818 Date of Report : 221272018
To : M/s, lcakes Enlerprise Group Date of Assignment - 25/08/2018
Clo. 53 Ubi Avenue | #01-33 Report requested by : M/s. Icakes Enterpnise Group

Paya Ubi Industrial Park Date of Accident : 27/08/2018
Singapore 405934 Date of [nspection  : 28/08/2018

Claim No. : Third Party Claim

Policy No. -

FARTICULARS OF DAMAGED VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration No. : GBE6GRYGC Engine Capacity (cc) : 2143cc
Make & Model : M/Benz Vito 114 CDI Mileage (lam) ; T2 146km
Date of Registration ; 14/09/2015 Chassis / Frame No. : WDF44760323074930
Colour : Met Engine No. - B5195032045958
TYRE CONDITION

Fromt LH : 6 mm Front RH ; 6 mm

Make : Dunlop Make : Dunlop

Rear LH : b mm Rear RH : i mm

Make . Dunlop Mauke : Dunlop

Road wheels Type :  Alloy
(The above represents the approximate remaining life of tyre treads)

FRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION OF DAMAGED VEHICLE (Static tests only)

General Bodywork : Good
Paintwork : Good
Handbrake Serviceable
Footbrake : Serviceable
Steering : Serviceable
Apparent Engine Modification : Nil

PLACE OF REFAIRER OFFICE'WOIKSHOP

Location M/s. My Car Consultant Pte Lid
53, Ubi Avenue 1, #(1-33, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408934
ASSESSMENT
Repairer's Estimate 8§ 13487.5%0
Revised Amount : § 12,067.50
Less Excess 5 -

Recommended Reserve $ 10,250.00 (Lump Sum)
Estimated Normal Peniod of Repairs  : J0 Working Days

mTﬁwhm#*”-‘q"ﬁmﬁhpﬂﬂ.hﬂhmh-ﬁhmﬁmm.ﬁ%ﬁ
respomibiigy whatsorver whall be held by FROMINENT APPRAISER SERVICES PTE LTI for any rellence aw thiz repart ky sy ihind party.
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PROMINENT APPRAISER SERVICES PTE LTD
Qualificd Loss Adjusters And Motor Appraiscrs

Cormespondence Address: 1 Simel 513 #02-24 S(528890)

Mobtie; 5205 2204 Fax: 6721 8608 Emal pasvosighotrmad.com Busness Aeg 2014044340

Vehicle No : GBEGIGC Report No. : PAS/TP/OS50818

GENERAL REMARKS
WITHOLT PREJUDICE
THE ASSIGNMENT

The survey was conducted at M/s. My Car Consultant Pie Ltd, 53, Ubi Avenue |, #01-33, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore
408934,

{Subsequent inspections have been conducted)

POINT OF IMPACT
At the rear portion.

DAMAGES

The tailgate, rear bumpers, rear end panel, rear floor panel, rear chassis members, rear fenders, rear windscreen, millamps, etc.

Other parts were also faund damaged. (See schedule for details)
ADJUSTMENT / RECOMMENDATION

We have mspected thoroughly each and every item on the reparrer's esumate agamst the acual damaged found on the vehucle,
We list the breakdown of our findings and our recommendation as per schedule attached.

Our sdjusted amount for the cost of repairs is SGD $12,067.80,

CONCLUSION
The repairer hos agreed to undertake the repairs ot a lump sum of SGD $10,250.00,

This inspection was conducted entirely on a ‘Without Prejudice’ basis. We have not given an authorization and/or instruction
to the repairer to procsed with the repairs.

There was a delay in repairs becanse some spare parts were not readily available and have 10 be indented. An additional
approximately § 1o 6 weeks for impending arnval of parts from overseas have to be allowed.

We hereby reverting the matier to you for your discretion on repairs.
Assuring you of our best services always.

Yours Truly, rt{
Prominent Appraiser Services Pte Ltd

Page 2 of 4



Vehicle No. : GBE66S6C
APPRAISEMENT SCHEDULE
5MNo. Qty Parts Descriptions Condition
I 1pc Tailgate [*] Dented
2 1 pc Tailgate 3:d brake lamp Necessary
3 | pc Tailgate windscreen Broken/Shattered
4 | p¢ Tailgate windscreen moulding Necessary
5 | pc Tailgate windscreen wiper arm Dented/Cracked
6 1 pc Tailgate windscreen wiper motor  Dented Damaged
7 1 pc Tailgate wiper motor garnish Cut/Cracked
B | pc Tailgate lock switch Dented Damaged
o I pc Tailgate emblem (Logo) Necessary
10 1 pc Tailgate emblem (Vito) Necessary
11 1 pc Tailgate emblem (114 CDI) Necessary
12 1 pc Tulgae emblem (C&C) Necessary
13 1 pc Tailgate irner trim [*] Dented/Cracked
14 16 pes Tailgate irner trim clip Necessary b3 200
15 | pc Tailgate lock Bent/Jammed
16 | pc Tailgate catch Bent
17 1 pe Tailgate weatherstrip [*] Tom/MNecessary
18 2 pes Tallamp L Cracked § 39400
19 1 pc Rrbumper Dented
20 2 pes Rrbumper side garnish R/L [*] Dented/Cracked § 165.00
21 2 pes Rrbumper reflector R'L Cracked § 37.00
22 2 pes Rrbumper side guide R/L [*] Necessary 8§ 66.00
23 1 pc Rrbumper reinforcement [*) Dented/Cracked
24 | pc Rrend panel assy Dented
25 | pc Rrend panel top garmsh Dented/Cracked
26 1 pc Rrexhaus silencer DentedRepair
27 2 pes Rrbody panel R/L Dented/Repair
28 | pc Rr floor panel Dented/Repair
Less Discount :
List Parts Sub-Total
1 | pc Rr windscoeen sealant Necessary SN
2 l pc Rr windsc-een inner seal Necessary SN
3 | set Rr no.plate (w/bracket) Dented/Cracked SN
4 1 pc  Rrsticker (70km'h) Necessary SN
5 1 s&t Rr reverse sensor DentedDamaged SN
6 | pc Rrreverse camern Dented/ Cracked SN
7 | pc Rrend pane] sealamt Necessary SN
Special Nett Sub-Total :
Parts Total :

[*] tem of spare parts were not available and have 1o be indent.

PROMINENT APPRAISER SERVICES PTE LTD .
Qualificd Loss Adjusters And Motor Appraisers

Comespondence Address: 1 Sirmei St.3 802.24 5(520890)
Mobie: 8285 2204 Fax 6722 B508 Email: pasves@@hotmad com

Busmess Heg 2014044340

—_—

Report No. : PAS/TP/S50818

Repairer's Our
Estimate (S5)  Assessment (S55)
$ 2.418.00 § 2418001
5 295.00 5 205.00- 1|t X
$  1.083.00 $ 1,083.00 i¢
$ 28600 $  286.00
5 124.00 1 124.00 |
$ 68200 $ 68200 DL~
3 52.00 $ 52,00 (.07
S 14700 $ 14700 &7
$ 45,00 $ 45.00
3 51.00 $ 5100/
§ 5800 $  saop/ O
$ 28.00 $ 28.00
$  185.00 $ 18500 < v
$ 32.00 $ 32.00 NE (v
$  263.00 $  263.00.
3 42.00 5 42.00
$ 22000 $  220.00 (o
$  788.00 $  TRS.00/ 4%
$ 128200 § 128200
$ 33000 $ 33000 "
$ 74.00 5 74.00 Cék
$ 13200 $  43200-1) x
§  267.00 $ 267000y
$ 682,00 $ 68200 0.
§  276.00 $ 27600 (R
$  733.00 3
{Refer labour no. T&!}
(Refer labour no. 7 & 8)
$ 10,575.00 $ 984200
10% $ 105750 10% § 98420
$ 9517.50 § B.857.80
s 50.00 S 4000 .
$ 50.00 s 2000 "
3 50.00 S 5000 M x
3 20.00 $ !5 20:00
$ 250,00 577 32000
$ 300,00 § 25000 ==
5 50.00 S 4000
1 T70.00 5 640,00
$ 10.287.50 S 9,497.80
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PROMINENT APPRAISER SERVICES PTE LTD

A Qualificd Loss Adjusters And Motor Appraiscrs
(8 | Comespondence Address: 1 Simes 5t 3 #02-24 5(529800)

Mobile 9295 2204 Fax 6722 8508 Email pesves@hotmal com Business Reg 201404434D
Vehicle No. : GBE6696C = Report No. : PAS/TP/0S50818
(]
5/No. Labour Descriptions Repolesy Ons

Estimste (55)  Assessment (5%)

Lo

I To transfer tmilgate component parts 1o new tailgate. § 10000 5 86-00
2 To install rear windscreen to new milgate., 1 120.00 5 —I-EEF;B‘
3 To remove, replace mnd remstall rear reverse camern. 5 T0.00 5 3'91;*
4 To remove and reinstall rear interior trims, floor board, etc. for necessary repairs. §  100.00 5 H;;
5 To check rear electrical wiring system. $ 60.00 5 50.00
6 To remove, replace and reinstall rear reverse sensors & control unit. 5 70.00 5 50.00
7 To straighten, repair, realign on affected area and replace damaged parts. § 1,200.00 5 El:-ﬂ;
8 To spray painting, blending on affected and adjacent area. $  1,400.00 i -I-.Jﬂﬂ-;l;l
9 To spray anti-rust coating on new and affected panels. § 80.00 5 60.00
Labour Total : §  3.200.00 $ 2570.00

Total (Parts & Labour) ; $ 13.487.50 12,067.80

For Lump Sun

The final adjusted Lump Sum contract amount s § 10.250.00

Under normal circumstances, the repairs should be completed within a reasonable senod
of 10 Working Days. (Exclude waiting days of PRI, Sunday, Pubic Holiday and awaiting of shipment for spare parts)

101 Photographs were taken at the time of inspection.

N.B: By accepting to carry out the repairs on a contract Lump Sum basis, the rzpairer shall has the prerogative and discretion 1o
replace the damaged parts with new, used, OEM or reconditioned parts and/or t repair the vehicle on a roadworthy condition to the
entire satisfaction of owner.

Note: The revived extimate hat beey adjusted from o viruel irpection. Axy discrepancien sr umsern damagey viowld be seified o che company wighie T dgye from twe dere bereeef
Oharsine this revived emount thall by deemed an valld
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A B Pte Lid Company Regstraton Mo 189607 186R

51 UBLAVE 1, 201/02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 6256 3561 FAX: (065) 6256 4318

Your Rel* 19.26068 PD-0O Date: 01* Feb 2019
Our Ref : C53/ASM18015875/Bqd3e2-1

M/s AXA Insurance Pre Lud
C/O: Senh Ong & Partners LLP
16 Robinson Road

#12-03 City House

Singapore 068877

{The Motor Claims Department)

Dear Sir / Madam,

EVALUATION REPORT (PAPER SURVEY) OF ACCIDENT VEHICLE NO: GBE 6696C
INSURED VEHICLE: GBA 9811M
ACCIDENT DATE: 27/08/2018

We thank you for your instruction on 16/01/2019,

We acknowledge receipt of the following documents:-
a) Automohile Inspection Report of GBE 6696C from M/s Prominent Appraiser Services Pie
Ld.
b) Singapore Accident Statement and Police Report of Vehicle GBE 6696C and GBA 9811M.
¢) Final Repair Bill of GBE 6696C from My Car Consultant Pte Ltd.
d) Colour damaged vehicle photographs of GBE 6696C.

Pre-Repair Inspection Date : 31/08/2018 at M/s My Car Consultant Pte. Ltd, 53 Ubi Avenue | #01-
33, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408934

Based on the documents received from you, we have evaluated the damages of the vehicle and have
the following comments:-

. Information Recorded: -
Registration Number : GBE 6696C
Make & Model : Mercedes Benz Vito 114 CDI
Year of Registration : 2015
Chassis Number : WDF44760323074930
Engine Capacity 12143 cc

2. We recommend that the repairs of the entire damage require about 1 (Seven) working
days to complete.

3. We hereby provide our recommendations on the cost of repair to the damaged vehicle as stated
in the following page.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ui Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industnal Park, Singapore 408833
TEL G256 3581 FAX: G256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No, 19-9507198-R Page No.1of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBE E6%6C
aty Description of Parts Cond By Wﬁg}m
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1| TAILGATE [*] DENTED 2.418.00 241800
1|TAILGATE 3RD BRAKE LAMP NOT NECESSARY 295.00
1| TAILGATE WINDSCREEN BROKEN 1,083.00 1,082.00
1| TAILGATE WINDSCREEB MOULDING NECESSARY 286.00 286.00
1| TAILGATE WINDSCREEN WIPER ARM BENT 124,00 124,00
1| TAILGATE WINDSCREEN WIPER MOTOR DISLODGE §82.00 682.00
1|TAILGATE WIPER MOTOR GARMNISH cuTt 52.00 52.00
1|TAILGATE LOCK SWITCH BENT 147.00 147.00
1| TAILGATE EMBLEM (LOGO) MNECESSARY 4500 45,00
1|TAILGATE EMBLEM (VITO) NECESSARY £1.00 51.00
1|TAILGATE EMBLEM (114 CDI) NECESSARY 58.00 58.00
1| TRILGATE EMBLEM (CA&C) NECESSARY 28.00 2B.00
1| TAILGATE INNER TRIM [*] CRACKED 185.00 165.00
16| TAILGATE INNER TRIM CLIP @32.00 NECESSARY 32.00 3200
1|TAILGATE LOCK JAMMED 263.00 283.00
1|TAILGATE CATCH BENT 4200 42.00
1| TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP [*] cuT 220.00 220.00
2| TAILLAMP R/L @$3594.00 CRACKED T88.00 T8B8.00
1|RR BUMPER DENTED 1.282.00 1.282.00
2|RR BUMPER SIDE GARNISH R/L @$1685.00 [*] DISLODGE 330.00 330.00
2|RR BUMPER REFLECTOR R/L @%37.00 CRACKED 74.00 74.00
2|RR BUMPER SIDE GUIDE R/L @$688.00[*] NOT NECESSARY 132.00
1|RR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT |*] DENTED 267.00 26700
1|RR END PAMEL ASSY DENTED 682.00 6§82.00
1|RR ENDO PANEL TOP GARMNISH CRACKED 276.00 276.00
1|RR EXHAUST SILENCER TO REPAIR SEE 733.00
LABOUR
2|RR BODY PANEL R/L (MPA) TO REPAIR SEE - -
LABOUR
1]RR FLOOR PANEL [NPA) TO REPAIR SEE -
LABOUR
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -1,0567.50 -941.50
8.517.50 8.473.50
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Qty Description of Parts Sy |l
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|RR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN) NECESSARY 50.00 40.00
1|RR WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL (SN) NECESSARY 50.00 20.00
1]SET RR NO. PLATE (W/BRACKET) [SN) NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
1|RR STICKER (TOKM/H) (SN} NECESSARY 20.00 15.00
1|SET RR REVERSE SENSOR [SN) cut 250.00 200.00
1|RR REVERSE CAMERA (SN) NOT NECESSARY 300.00 -
1JRR END PANEL SEALANT (SN) NECESSARY 50.00 40.00
770.00 21500
LABOUR
TO TRANSFER TAILGATE COMPONENT PARTS TO NEW 100.00 50.00
TAILGATE
TO INSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN TO NEW TAILGATE 120.00 80.00
TO REMOVE, REPLACE AND REINSTALL REAR REVERSE 70.00 30,00
CAMERA.
TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL REAR INTERIOR TRIMS, 100.00 50.00
FLOOR BOARD, ETC, FOR NECESSARY REPAIRS.
TO CHECK REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEM ©80.00 50.00
TO REMOVE. REPLACE AND REINSTALL REAR REVERSE T0.00 50.00
SENSORS & CONTROL UNIT
TO STRAIGHTEN, REPAIR, REALIGN ON AFFECTED 1,200.00 &00.00
AREA AND REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF
THE REPAIR OF RR EXHAUST SILENCER, RR BODY
PANEL R/L AND RR FLOOR PANEL
TO SPRAY PAINTING, BLENDING ON AFFECTED AND 1.400.00 800.00
ADJACENT AREA.
TO SPRAY ANTI-RUST COATING ON NEW AND B0.00/ 60.00
AFFECTED PANELS
3.200.00 1.770.00
GRAND TOTAL 13,487.50 10,558.50

LiM TEOW GUAN HO LEONG CHUAN
Asst, Automotive Assessor Automotive Assessor
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